EXHIBIT

/

—

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
This amendment is made to the Agreement dated August 14, 2017, by and between
Hopkins County, Texas and Ocean Spray Cranberries, Inc.

The parties to the Agreement hereby agree that the table set forth in Section C-1 of the
Agreement is amended as follows:

Year Percentage of value of improvements exempted from taxation
2018 100%

2019 90%

2020 90%

2021 90%

2022 90%

Such that the percentage of value of improvements exempted from taxation is reduced
from 100% to 90% for the years 2019 through 2022. In all other respects the Agreement is
confirmed and ratified.

; &t .
Effective this the | * day of /AA}/ ,2019.

Attest: HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

Abtest e OCEAN SPRAY CRANBERRIES, INC.
q /‘ = /

f%' “ — </l by YNl 5/ /n

Aithorized Officer/Agent

First Amendment To Agreement: AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT HC OCEN APRAY.CML



